## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Perkin-Elmer Corporation, The	05/22/2000

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PE Corporation (NY)
Street Address:	850 Lincoln Centre Drive
Internal Address:	Applied Biosystems Group
City:	Foster City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09666905
Patent Number:	6146511

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)638-6677

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

650.638.6464 Phone:

Email: kasanmt@applera.com

Correspondent Name: Mila T. Kasan

850 Lincoln Centre Drive Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Applied Biosystems, M/S 432-2

Foster City, CALIFORNIA 94404-1128 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Mila T. Kasan

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=PKN-PECNY#page1.tif source=PKN-PECNY#page2.tif source=PKN-PECNY#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 015242 FRAME: 0712** 

500009262

source=PKN-PECNY#page4.tif source=PKN-PECNY#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 015242 FRAME: 0713

# State of New York Department of State

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on MAY 3 0 2000



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (5/96)

PATENT REEL: 015242 FRAME: 0714

į.,

F000525000705

CT-07

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

CT-07

OF

THE PERKIN-ELMER CORPORATION

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

We, the undersigned, Tony L. White and Thomas P.

Livingston, being the duly elected and acting Chairman of
the Board and Secretary, respectively, of The Perkin-Elmer
Corporation, do hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is The Perkin-Elmer Corporation (the "Corporation").
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the
   Corporation was filed by the Department of State on December
   13, 1939.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to effect a change authorized by Section 801 of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York; namely, to amend Article FIRST thereof to change the corporate name of the Corporation.
- 4. To effect the foregoing amendment, Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby restated to read in its entirety as follows:

PATENT REEL: 015242 FRAME: 0715 "FIRST: The name of the corporation is PE CORPORATION (NY)."

5. The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation set forth in Paragraph 4 of this Certificate was authorized in accordance with Section 803(a) of the Business Corporation Law of the State of New York by resolution of the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted on May 22, 2000, and by votes cast by the holder of all outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon on May 22, 2000.

2

PATENT REEL: 015242 FRAME: 0716 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Certificate this 22nd day of May, 2000, and we affirm the statements contained herein as true under penalties of perjury.

Tony L. White

Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer

Thomas P. Livingston

Secretary

TFLDOCS/CERTAMEND-FKN

P000525000765

CT-07

RECEIVED FILED

May 23 I'U OU AHATOBS

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

THE PERKIN-ELMER CORPORATION

UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED MAY 2 5 2000 TAX\$

The Perkin-Elmer Corporation 761 Main Avenue Norwalk, CT 06859

**RECORDED: 10/13/2004 REEL: 015242 FRAME: 0718**